3500			1.5	A. O LEKE	
4 IVS. CASE OWNER	shein:	CC 6 / III180 0 /	-	3 V IDAC	
	4	ASSIGN	MENT Collis		
Surveyor	ADRIAN	DOI:3		Date / Time: 23/01/18	-
Pre-assign / CCU	/ FTE		19	tegistered in Merimen: 24/01/	176
_		lieali	and the same of th	muT18010594	
Insured Vehicle No		66924	Claim No. :	11.61.62.164	
Name of Insured	CTPL	STOCK	Policy No. :	Thursday or so were	
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model :	MERCEDES - BENZ V.	
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A : _20/01/18	Place of Accident	MERGING LANE ON	TESSENS
Is driver the owner		n ingylpad-konsattarhävant			1475
If NO. Driver Nan Driver Tel 1	ne / Age : <b>7HEN YUSA</b> No. :	(V/L:(FB/NO)	Of GIA REPORT Insured Liability	% Final? Yes/No	NO
SLQ 446R				S. HILL HAMMEN DOYS SAN	
	VED-0 10		Sources.		
WSP /St Actes		SRS: SP:	INSRS: WSP	INSRS: WSP:	
Tel: Liability:	B H Te	ability	Tel Liability	Tel Liability	
RMKS:	(M - M)	dKS 🕒	RMKS:	RMKS	
Date/Time			5.111.00.0000		
	SLQ 446R - 3	K		TAGE DATE	PIC
	2.48 6643H - 6	cezleckin 22656/Khm	054 Otlanog N	ion-Reporting ltr (1st): ion-Reporting ltr (2nd)	
18/01/18 (zahi)	* No Setman	e /		lon-Reporting ltr (Final): lotification ltr (if non-pickup)	
			, (	all Of:	
26.01.4016:	FLES REVIEW	OFD COIC of OID CHAI	ged lane and A	After call ltr to OI:	
	collisted outo	TP . Secr liability man	date via	Occumentation Check List: Handler Ty lotification ltr (if non-picLup)	pist
	integration.			After call fit to Of	
06032013:	File pass to ty	pe mondate report		authorisation To Act	
				lele ise Voucher:	
		RECEIVED 0 0 W	AR 2018 G	ar Rental Invoice:	
140/00				owing Invoice	
	to cross.			TA / GIA :	
		174.	3.0	TR:	
	- n (2.07, 7	018	N	Amdate/Reject Instruction	
DECEIN	ED U 2 WAY 2	T=+0 :		.00	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE		Sent By:		Payraent Breakdown Form:	
THE LEGISLAND PROPERTY.	senie (100s)	Jan 157		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost US	SS 5,400.00 (	4 days) Reduction: 60	76	Email Call Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:				f NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	
Repair Cost (11155)	SS 5,778.00			020 Granged lone and a	mided
Loss of Rental (LOR):	S\$ 24° 00 (\$60	days)		anto To	-
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	SS - (5	x days)		TUPY BE	ST
LOR only LOU only			e]		
GIA/LTA Search Medical	SS 7 45			Claim status Normal/Reject/Private Set	tte
Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ independe		) Report Format:	
Legal Cost	SS -			Survey fee: \$500.00	
Total:	SS 6,015 45 Date/Time: 030420	Global Sum SS: Confirm with: Cure its	20.1	mail Call	
Payce 1:	SS 6,075 45		rks Ptc Ltd.	mail Call	
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55 —	Name 2:	11-44		
Daving 1: (Strike 173) A.V	ce —	Name 1	-		

# 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415933

#### Repair Estimate

Date: 23/1/2018

Reference:

SLQ446R

OPEL MOKKA X

Make: 1.6 CDTI 6AT

To Whom It May Concern

18 m

70,00

Dear Sir.

RE: VEHICLE .: SLQ446R

CHASSIS NO.:W0LJD7ECXHB185063 ENGINE NO.:A3170165GU7X0921

Name of insured .: Alpine Car Rental Pte Ltd

Date of accident.: 20/01/2018

We append hereunder the estimated cost of repairs to be carried out to the above vehicle.

#### Parts

No.	Qty	Price (SGD)	
1	1	LHF Headlamp Znulud	\$ 2,600.00
2	1	Front Bumper - Upper Red d	\$ 1,362.00 -
3	1	Front Bumper - Lower >=	\$ 448.00
4	_1	LHF Foglamp Cover	\$ 120.00
5	1	LHF Foglamp #< ~	\$ 424.00
6	1	Bar, Limiter Impact Absorber, Upper	\$ 784.00
7	1	Crash Limiter, Frt End Lower	\$ 486.00
8	1	Front Bumper Absorber - Upper 14 AM	\$ 92.00
9	1	Front Bumper Absorber - Lower Art Are-	\$ 72.00 4
10	1	Front Support Panel Assy	\$ 968.00 *
11	1	LHF Bumper Bracket - Guide	\$ 65.00
12	1	RHF Bumper Bracket - Guide M	\$ 65.00 4
13	1	LHF Fender Deul-d	\$ 584.00 -
14	1	LHF Fender Protector W	\$ 125.00
15	1	LH Wind Mirror Assy	\$ 952.00

4736

Parts Total: \$

9,147.00

A262 40

Less10%: \$

914.70

Total: \$

8,232.30

Labour

Labour Description

No.

Price (SGD)

#### Front portion

1	To dismantle / renew the accident damaged portion,to panel beating,reshape,straighten,orientate and align repair /replacement parts. (\$650 PER DAY)	\$ 2,600.00
2	Carry out spray painting on accident affected area (\$500 PER PANEL)	\$ 2,000.00

3	To disconnect wire harness of electrical component to facilitate repairs, reconnect and check electrical function after repair	\$ 30.00
4	To refocus headlamp	\$ 80.00
5	To remove and refit front sensor	\$ 80,08

9480

Labour Total: \$

4,790.00

Others

#### Other Description

No. Qty Front portion

Price (SGD)

1	20	Front bumper upper/lower clip	\$ 130.00
2	5	LHF Fender Protector Clip	\$ 32.50
3	8	Front Radiator Grille Clip	\$ 52.00
4	1	RHF Tyre Nu	\$ 280.00

50

Other Total: \$

494.50

GRAND TOTAL: \$

13,516.80

NB: THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE CARRIED OUT IN THE COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, YOU WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR TO ACTION TAKEN. PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.

Yours faithfully

Service Executive Suhaimi Ong

HP: 8298 8933 Fax:6844 5185

Adrian - +olul. 6792.40
P/P 23/01/18
04 Plays

LKK Auto Consultants hence notity the Repairer of the following: To resurvey before/after spray painting

- To display samaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

2	5	LHF Fender Protector Clip		\$	20.00
			Other Total:	\$	50,00
			Total:	5	6,792.40
			Less Lump Sum 20%:	\$	1,358.48
			After lump sum 20% :	5	5,400.00
			GST (7%)	2	378.00
			Grand Total:	5	5,778.00

Yours Faithfully,

Suhaimi C

Suhaimi Ong

Service Advisor

Tel: 68441985 Fax:68445185

#### E&OE

ALL CHEQUE PAYMENTS SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO "1ST Autoworks Pte Ltd".

PLEASE INDICATE THE INVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE.

Please check and finalize with me this invoice

# Letter of Demand

To: Inda Intil Ins Ple CH	
---------------------------	--

Toysanohn low intent of blk 6	83
1) I/We, the owner of vehicle no	("the workshop")
to act for me/us to recover damages s	
from the third party driver and/or insu	irers. Claims are as follows:
Vehicle Repair cost / Execss	s 5778.00
Vehicle Rental Fee for days @	
\$per day &	S
Loss of use/rental for days @	5 480.00
\$per day Loss of income for days @	2 , , ,
\$ per day	\$
Police search fee/police report fee/LTA sear	ch fees \$ 7.45
Others	S
	Total: \$6265.45
	Total: \$ 6 2 6 3 7 7 3
	12
Signature of vehicle owner	
Name -	Witnessed by:
Address: 7 Ubi Llow, Appre Centre	Suhaini Ong
S/we 408604	

# Authorization To Act

I, Alpine Car Roated Pte Ltz 7 4th Close, Alpine Centre, 5 perc & s (address), owner of SLQ446R authorize 1st Autoroles Pte Ltz	(vehicle no.) hereby
("the workshop") to act for me with a costs and/or rental and/or loss of a no. SCATTON that was damaged p occurred on 20/1/2017 (date) also	respect to my claim for repair use ("claim") for my vehicle oursuant to the accident which ong is sensola low 19
vehicle no/s JHB 6692H	(location) involving
("the accident").	
further authorize the workshop to settle my sh	ava mantianad alaim in a manuar thor
they deem fit and the workshop is further auth	horized to receive payment further to
I further authorize the workshop to settle my ab they deem fit and the workshop is further auth settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s b I further acknowledge that any settlement the wa a without prejudice and without admission driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is co	horized to receive payment further to being made in favour of the workshop. orkshop may reach on my behalf is or of liability basis in so far as the
they deem fit and the workshop is further auth settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s b I further acknowledge that any settlement the wa a without prejudice and without admission	horized to receive payment further to being made in favour of the workshop. orkshop may reach on my behalf is on of liability basis in so far as the oncerned.
they deem fit and the workshop is further auth settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s b I further acknowledge that any settlement the wa a without prejudice and without admission driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is co	horized to receive payment further to being made in favour of the workshop. orkshop may reach on my behalf is on of liability basis in so far as the oncerned.
they deem fit and the workshop is further auth settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s b I further acknowledge that any settlement the wa a without prejudice and without admission driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is co	horized to receive payment further to being made in favour of the workshop. orkshop may reach on my behalf is or of liability basis in so far as the oncerned.

Signed by "the workshop"

Signed by "the third party claimant"

X

# Letter of Authorisation & Indeminity

ı_T	asserbly how indient of Blk 683
ī.	1/We, the owner of vehicle no. SLQ446 Phereby instruct and authorize
	to commence repairs to the said vehicle. Pending the outcome of my/our claim against the third party, I/we forthwith pay you the sum of \$ being refundable deposit of the repair to my/our said vehicle.
2.	Your are further authorized to appoint solicitors on my/our behalf and give the solicitors ful instructions as if the appointment is made and instructions are given by me/us with respect to the conduct of my/our claim against the third party driver and/or his insurers including in necessary, to commence legal proceedings in court in my/our name against the third party.
3.	You have my/our full authority to instruct my/our solicitors to negotiate a settlement with the third party and/or his insurers on such terms as you deem fit.
4.	Upon resolving my/our claim, you are authorized to agree with my/our solicitors on the amount of their professional costs and disbursement for acting for me/us and to receive payment of the balance of the settlement sum on my/our behalf directly into your account. In the event that my/our claim or legal costs of the third party as well as the professional costs and disbursements of my/our solicitors notwithstanding that my/our solicitors were appointed by you on our behalf.
5.	I/we also hereby instruct and authorise you deduct directly from the claim monies received from the third party all outstanding balances that are still owing to you, namely the balance of repair costs and rental of substitute vehicles.
6.	In the event that I/we am/are required to attend at my/our solicitors office or to attend court is connection with my/our claim, I/we shall render full co-operation.
7.	In the event that my/our claim against the third party and/or his insurers is not successful or cannot be proceeded with and/or if any Judgement or settlement is not honoured or satisfied by the third party, I/we authorise you to revert the claim against my/our own insurers for the cost of repairs and any other losses recoverable under my/our policy of insurance. In this respect, I/we understand and accept that the excess amount applicable under policy of insurance shall be borne by me/us.
8.	If for whatever reasons, my/our insurers reject my/our claim for indemnity for the cost or repairs and/or any other losses recoverable under the policy of insurance or make an offer to pay less than the amount claimed by you, I/we agree and undertake to pay the full amount of your repair bill and survey fees and any other expenses reasonably incurred on my/our behalf or to pay you the difference in amount, as the case may be.
9.	I/we shall keep you informed of any correspondences and/or summons that I may receive due
	to this action agreeing to pay or receive any monies due to this claim.
	Dated this 23 day of OI 20 18
gnatu	re of vehicle owner
ame -	Witnessed by :
No:	Scham, Ong
	ny stamp, if applicable)
ddress	Spue fostoy
uni ca	



India Ref: MCT18010594

Occupation:

#### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 190703792k | GST Reg. No. M2 0078000-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 108 Ballding | Singspore 049711 Office [65] 63476100 | Email insurestructuring Fax [65] 62244174 | Website www.ill.com.ag

# **EXPRESS SETTLEMENT**

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

III-Direct Settlement (PODS) GNED WITHOUT PREJUDICE FOR ANY PERSONAL INJURY OF AIM"

with the appoin		op") hereby confirm that i		agreement
	nted Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte L			(name
	ith respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 5.77		900 641.5	(lass af
	7.45 (search fee), vehicle no. SLQ446R tha			
	7.14/1.01.10/2.	(location) involvi	ng vehicle no SHB66	92 Ansured
ehicle). This is	pursuant to the inspection conducted on 23/01/2018	(date) at "the workshop"		
Ve/I confirm to	hat we/l are/am authorized by the owner ALPIN	NE CAR RENTAL PT	TE LTD ("the	third party
laimant") of v	rehicle no. SLQ448R to make the claim as set out	in the above paragraph ar	nd we/I have full autho	rity to settle
he matter on	his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We	/I enclose herein the lett	er of authority given I	by "the third
earty claiment*				
Ve/I further co	onfirm that we/I will indemnify India International In	surance Pte Ltd for all da	images. loss and/or e	xpense that
	ave already incurred in the event that "the third p		-	1.5
	against the former for any loss and expenses suffe			
	nt to the damage to SLQ446R (vehicle no.) as a			
3				
ursuant to the	that the agreement reached above is in full and e accident and that further this settlement is reach			
oasis.				
************			con the section of th	de l'estre de la company
	it is subject to the application of Singapore law and	the Singapore Courts ha	ive exclusive jurisdiction	on over any
ispute ansing	out of the same.			
	6 025 AE	1et Autoworke Dto	1 4 4	
	e you to pay the total amount of S\$ 6,025.45 to	1st Autoworks Pte	Ltd	
Ve/I authoriz	08 6			
	day of 20 10		6	
	3 day of 09		(Ct	7
ated this	day of Suhaimi C	WITNESS:	(3	9
ated this 2.3			(3)	Curb (
ated this 2.3	Suhaimi C	WITNESS: Signature:	Sirned by appoint	Luxe and Surveyor
ated this 2.3	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)		Signed by appoint	Luxp ed Surveyor
ated this 2.3	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)  Schain r	Signature:	550 5501.0	
LAIMANT; ignature:	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)	Signature:	CK AUTO	ULTANTS ?
ated this 2.3  LAIMANT: ignature:	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)  Schair r  Sou 433774	Signature:	CR AUTO	ULTANTS 7
LAIMANT; ignature; iame:	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)  Schair r  Sou 433774	Signature:	CK AUTO	ULTANTS V , #01-25 mial Park
Dated this 2.3 CLAIMANT: Signature: Harne:	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)  Schain r	Signature: Name: F.3 NRIC:	Studio E	ULTANTS 7 , #01-25 , #11 Park 168933
	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)  Schair r  Sou 433774	Signature: Name: F.3 NRIC:	Si Uliforni Permille I I I	ULTANTS , #01-25 minl Park 103933

Occupation:

# 1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01 (South Wing) Singapore 415933

#### TAX INVOICE

IDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD , CECIL STREET, #04/#05 **IB BUILDING** NGAPORE 049711

GST Ref. No:

20-0000274-Z

ehicle No: SLQ446R

Invoice No:

CGI-ASC-18IR00330G

hasis No: W0LJD7ECXHB185063 ngine No: A3170165GU7X0921

Invoice Date:

6/3/2018

AMOUNT SGD

**ESCRIPTION** 

No.

1

Description

Carry out lump sum repair on accident vehicle corresponding to supply of spare

5,400.00 \$

parts, labour and spray painting charges

Total: \$

5,400.00

GST (7%)

378.00

Grand Total: \$

5,778.00

'ours Faithfully,

Suhaimi Ong Service Advisor

'el: 68441985 Fax:68445185

E&OE

ALL CHEQUE PAYMENTS SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE TO "1ST Autoworks Pte Ltd". PLEASE INDICATE THE INVOICE NO. ON THE REVERSE SIDE.



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

22 Jan 2018 / 16:04:33

Receipt Date/Time: 22 Jan 2018 / 16:04:33

# Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180122-001359

Previous Receipt No.:

As at	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No. It of Insurance Enquiry - SHB0692H 20 Jan-2018/22:05:00 ance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
1	Insurance Enquiry - SHB6692H Enquiry Fee 20180122160400811900		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		20180122160409566	Direct Debit: eNi (Internet Banking		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	A	ds Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	24 Jan 2018 Edit Reg		23 Jan 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$5,400.0	920 4	\$5,400.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	) R	eference	Cta	im Detail		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER D	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 19	93038218				
Main Claimant:	ALPINE C	AR RENTAL PTE	LTD, Co. Reg. No	: 199003483	E				
Vehicle Re No.:	5LQ446	SLQ446R Date of Loss: 20/01/2018 22:00 - :59 [6 Months and 24 Days From LTA Reg Date (Ma					(Man Yr)]		
Claim Type	TP / MC	TP / MCT18010594 Policy/Cover MCOM0015							
Vehicle Red No. (Insured):	SHB6692	н			olicy No. Claimant):	509361387	5093613878		
				E	xcess:				
Repairer:	1st Autov	vorks Pte Ltd (H	Q) 23 Kaki Bukit Av	e 4, #04-01,	415933 K	ski Bukit - Tel:	68441985		
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476	100 (Ha	ndled by Sheri	ini Pillai]		
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance (	Co-operative Ltd (	HQ) - Tel:					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [1	dandled by	ADRIAN LIN	G] [Final Rpt of	lue 02/02/	2018]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Compo	se Case Mai
			ate Approved (S\$ ate Approved (S\$						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				View All 5	Search Tasks Crea	te New Task	Complet
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Ass	gned By	Completed On	Created 0	n Done

#### Claim Documents

\*SLQ446R (MCT18010594)

[SHB6692H]

TP

ALPINE CAR RENTAL PTE LTD

Jan 20 2018 10:00PM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd

	otos/Images		Ta	1004	FW
			3 per		<b>Y</b>
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	21/02/18 15:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	21/02/18 15:11	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	₹.
3	21/02/18 15:11	General View	0	Load JPG	1
4	21/02/18 15:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	21/02/18 15:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	21/02/18 15:11	General View	0	Load JPG	~
7	21/02/18 15:11	General View	0	Load JPG	~
8	21/02/18 15:11	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
9	21/02/18 15:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	21/02/18 15:11	General View	0	Load 3PG	1
11	21/02/18 15:11	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
12	21/02/18 15:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	21/02/18 15:11	General View	0	Load JPG	1
14	21/02/18 15:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
15	21/02/18 15:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
16	21/02/18 15:12	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
Doc	umentation		1 per i	page 💟	~
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	24/01/18 15:38	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	21/02/18 15:58	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED.	0	Load PDF	
3	14/03/18 14:35	LOD AND ATA FORM	0	Load PDF	
4	14/03/18 14:35	FINAL REPAIR BILL	0	Load PDF	
5	14/03/18 14:35	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
6	02/05/18 15:11	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	02/05/18 15:11	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
8	02/05/18 15:11	LOD	0	Load PDF	
No.	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	25/01/18 08:44	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	Α.
	¥

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer
Note: Asmarks are private unless you show it to other parties.

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No.:199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/III18001447/AHB3Q2

Date:

02/05/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No:

SLQ446R

Insured Vehicle No:

SHB6692H

Date of Loss:

20/01/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT18010594

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLQ446R

Make & Model:

OPEL MOKKA X, 1.6 CDTI 6AT (LED) (A)

Engine No:

A3170165GU7X0921

Reg. Date: Colour:

27/06/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer:

W0LJD7ECXHB185063

77187 km

Engine Capacity:

Silver

1598 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/55 R18

Rear Tyre Size:

215/55 R18

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Continental 6 mm Continental 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Continental 6 mm Continental 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	8,726.80	4,312.40	4,414.40	50.58
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	4,790.00	2,480.00	2,310.00	48.23
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	13,516.80	6,792.40	6,724.40	49.75
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,400.00		
(S\$)	13,516.80	5,400.00	8,116.80	60.05
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	946.18	378.00	568.18	60.05
Nett Amount (S\$)	14,462.98	5,778.00	8,684.98	60.05

+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

23/01/2018

Date Inspected:

23/01/2018

Inspected At:

+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$60.00/day) (S\$)

240.00 7.45

6.025.45

1st Autoworks Pte Ltd (HQ) 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #04-01

Singapore 415933

Estimated Period of Repair: 4.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: VIC ALPEH

Page 2 of 4

NOTE. This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# REPAIR DETAILS

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 13 Mar 2018)

Parts: 143 OPEL MOKKA X 1.6 CDTI 6AT (LED) (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLQ446R)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*LHF HEADLAMP	Cracked	2,600.00 FL	*2,600.00 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER -UPPER	Deformed	1,362.00 FL	*1,362.00 FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER -LOWER	Not Necessary	448.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*LHF FOGLAMP COVER	Not Necessary	120.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*LHF HEADLAMP	Not Necessary	424.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*BAR ,LIMITER IMPACT ABSORBER ,UPPER	Not Necessary	784.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*CRASH LIMITER ,FRT END LOWER	Not Necessary	486.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*FRONT BUMPER ABSORBER -UPPER	Not Necessary	92.00 FL	*-FL
9	1		*FRONT BUMPER ABSORBER -LOWER	Not Necessary	72.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL ASSY	Not Necessary	968.00 FL	*-FL
11	1		*LHF BUMPER BRACKET -GUIDE	Necessary	65.00 FL	*65.00 FL
12	1		*RHF BUMPER BRACKET -GUIDE	Not Necessary	65.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*LHF FENDER	Dented	584.00 FL	*584.00 FL
14	1		*LHF FENDER PROTECTOR	Cut	125.00 FL	*125.00 FL
15	1		*LH WIND MIRROR ASSY	Not Necessary	952.00 FL	*-FL
16	20		*FRONT BUMPER UPPER /LOWER CLIP	Necessary	130.00 FS	*30.00 FS
17	5		*LHF FENDER PROTECTOR CLIP	Necessary	32.50FS	*20.00 FS
18	8		*FRONT RADIATOR GRILLE CLIP	Not Necessary	52.00FS	*-FS
19	1		*RHF TYRE	Not Necessary	280:00 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=Spcf	Vett. L=ListItemDisc		Secretary residence	W 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 150
				Sub Total (SS)	9,641.50	4,786.00
			- List Item Discount on L Item	s 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	914.70	473.60
				Total Parts (S\$)	8,726.80	4,312.40

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO DISMANTLE /RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PORTION ,TO PANEL BEATING ,RESHAPE ,STRAIGHTEN ,ORIENTATE AND A REPAIR /REPLACEMENT PARTS	New	2,600.00	1,300.00
2	CARRY OUT SPRAY PAINTING ON ACCIDENT AFFECTE AREA	D New	2,000.00	1,100.00
3	TO DISCONNECT WIRE HARNESS OF ELECTRICAL COMPONENT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS ,RECONNECT A CHECK ELECTRICAL FUNCTION AFTER REPAIR	New ND	30.00	30.00
4	TO REFOCUS HEADLAMP	New	80.00	0.00
5	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT SENSOR	New	80.00	50.00
	Gross L	abour Cost (S\$)	4,790.00	2,480.00
	Report was unsubmitted d	uring this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >